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SWAMP ROAD HOME (THE)

BAIRD HOME

BORNEMANN CBRF SOUTH

MARLA VISTA

NEW HOPE

REBEKAH HAVEN

KINDREDHEARTS GREEN BAY

CARRINGTON MANOR

ACS - GREEN BAY

NEWBERRY HILL

OUR PLACE

SANDIA AFH

HIL SHADE TREE

REDWOOD HOUSE

OUR FAMILY HOME

BROOKHAVEN HOME

OAKS FAM CARE CTR CARI HOUSE

BEYOND ABILITIES TROJAN

GONZALEZ AFH

OAKS FAM CARE CTR OAKLAND HOUSE

WEYENBERG ADULT FAMILY HOME

CARE FOR ALL AGES

HARMONY OF GREEN BAY

LASALLE HOUSE

WINDSOR HOME

CLARITY CARE SHAWANO AVENUE APARTMENTS

BEECH TREE AFH

FOREST GLEN

SUPERIOR ROAD ADULT FAMILY HOME

AT HOME AFH

LSS DURHAM ROAD

WHITTINGTON

VICTORIA HOME

PLATTEN STREET AFH

MIRAGE POINTE AFH

CBIS PARKVIEW

HIL CLAYTON PLACE

HIL LYNDON

LSS DIVERSION FACILITY

LSS PREBLE HOUSE

NEMETZ ADULT FAMILY HOME

ASHLAND ADULT FAMILY HOME

EMPOWERMENT OPTIONS AFH

OAKS FAM CARE CTR CHRISTIANA
REM WISCONSIN II INC DIVISION

LA FRANK ADULT FAMILY HOME

REM WISCONSIN II INC SKYLINE BLVD

CHESTNUT AVENUE HOME

HOLMAN SERVAIS ADULT FAMILY HOME

NORTHERN AVEN UE HOME

This is a compilation of records and data located in various
City of Green Bay offices and is to be used for reference
purposes only.  The City of Green Bay is not responsible for
any inaccuracies or unauthorized use of the information
contained within.  No warranties are implied.
Map prepared by City of Green Bay Planning Department. M.H.
February 2008.
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City of Green Bay
Community Living

Arrangements

Community Living Arrangement Type

CBRF Type
Residential Care Apartment Complex
Adult Family Home

CLASS AA (AMBULATORY)
CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY)
CLASS CA (AMBULATORY)
CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY)
CLASS CS (SEMIAMBULATORY)

2500 Foot Buffer
Supervisory Districts

DISTRICT NAME TYPE CAPACITY EXP. DATE
PENDING CLA'S

DISTRICT CLA
TOTAL

2000
POPULATION

POTENTIAL 
CAPACITY

(1% of 
POPULATION)

CURRENT
LEASING

CAPACITY
PENDING
CAPACITY

AVAILABLE
CAPACITY

1 8 8,508               85 51 34
2 6 8,585               86 51 35
3 3 8,509               85 15 70
4 5 8,484               84 48 36
5 3 8,602               86 44 42
6 3 8,501               85 53 32
7 4 8,513               85 15 70
8 7 8,598               86 32 54
9 2 8,505               85 38 47
10 6 8,512               85 64 21
11 7 8,511               85 59 26
12 4 8,485               84 17 67

SUPERVISORY DISTRICTS AND CAPACITY

FACILITY NAME CLASS CAPACITY DISTRICT
AT HOME AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 1
EMPOWERMENT OPTIONS AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 1
NEW HOPE ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 1
SUPERIOR ROAD ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 1
LSS DURHAM ROAD CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 6 1
KINDREDHEARTS GREEN BAY CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 15 1
KINDREDHEARTS GREEN BAY CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 15 1
BROOKHAVEN HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 2
LASALLE HOUSE ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 2
NEWBERRY HILL ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 2
REM WISCONSIN II INC SKYLINE BLVD ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 2
CARRINGTON MANOR CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 20 2
ACS - GREEN BAY CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 15 2
HIL CLAYTON PLACE ADULT FAMILY HOME 3 3
OUR FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 3
LSS PREBLE HOUSE CBRF CLASS AA (AMBULATORY) 8 3
OUR FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 4
VICTORIA HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 4
WHITTINGTON ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 4
LSS DIVERSION FACILITY CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 16 4
REBEKAH HAVEN RESIDENTIAL CARE APARTMENT COMPLEX 20 4
CBIS PARKVIEW ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 5
BORNEMANN CBRF SOUTH CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 20 5
BORNEMANN CBRF NORTH CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 20 5
OUR PLACE CBRF CLASS AA (AMBULATORY) 18 6
ACS - GREEN BAY CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 15 6
BAIRD HOME CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 20 6
CHESTNUT AVENUE HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 7
HIL LYNDON ADULT FAMILY HOME 3 7
NEMETZ ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 7
NORTHERN AVENUE HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 7
ASHLAND ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 8
LA FRANK ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 8
PLATTEN STREET AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 8
REM WISCONSIN II INC DIVISION ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 8
WINDSOR HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 8
REDWOOD HOUSE CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 5 8
CLARITY CARE SHAWANO AVENUE APARTMENTS CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 7 8
CARE FOR ALL AGES CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 31 9
OAKS FAM CARE CTR OAKLAND HOUSE CBRF CLASS AA (AMBULATORY) 7 9
GONZALEZ AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 3 10
MARLA VISTA CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 40 10
OAKS FAM CARE CTR CARI HOUSE CBRF CLASS AA (AMBULATORY) 6 10
OAKS FAM CARE CTR DAMIAN HOUSE CBRF CLASS AS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 7 10
OAKS FAM CARE CTR CHRISTIANA CBRF CLASS CS (SEMIAMBULATORY) 8 10
BEECH TREE AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
BEYOND ABILITIES TROJAN ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
FOREST GLEN ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
HIL SHADE TREE ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
HOLMAN SERVAIS ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
WEYENBERG ADULT FAMILY HOME ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 11
HARMONY OF GREEN BAY CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 35 11
MIRAGE POINTE AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 12
SANDIA AFH ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 12
SWAMP ROAD HOME (THE) ADULT FAMILY HOME 4 12
SCHUMACHER HOUSE CBRF CLASS CNA (NONAMBULATORY) 5 12


